BOS AGHECHENT 3¢ L1120

WILLITS VETERANS HALL
ACCESSIBLE RAMPS PROJECT - PHASE 1

Cl676
CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO: 01 Distribution to:
Owner: X

INITIATION DATE: October 4, 2017

Contractor: X
FUNDING SOURCE: BU 1710 - Cl 676; 864360
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: PA 18-21 TO: Ferranti Construction

APPROVING AUTHORITY: Purchasing Agent P.O. Box 259
Redwood Valley, CA 95470

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TERM: July 26, 2017 — September 30, 2017 (per PA18-21 A1)
BIDDING DOCUMENT: RFB 42-17

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Remove and replace concrete entry sidewalk; realign lower ramp and place new
concrete sidewalk with curbs to new landing at north end of parking stall per attached
sheet C-1, revision #2 “MODIFY ACCESS TO PUBLIC WAY”; remove and replace
existing improvements as required to install the above work.

The amount listed below satisfies all costs associated with the performance of the work with
regard to time extension and money.

Not valid until signed by the Owner.

Signature of the Contractor indicates its agreement herewith, including all adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Original Contract AMOUNE: ... $ 40,980
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: ...........c.......oo oo, $ 0
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order: ..............cccooivviiiiiee i, $ 40,980
Contract Amount will be Increased [X|/Decreased [] by this Change Order: $ 28,696
Revised Contract Amount including this Change Order.:...................... $ 69,676

The Contract Time will be Increased [X]/Decreased [ ]/Unchanged [ | by: 48 Calendar days

The Revised Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order is: November 17, 2017

Ap_)grovef: >
g~ @‘rw— /9 '_;/‘ /)

Facilities Projéét Specialist . Date
/J/ LS W s (0-£07)
cilitied & Flee¥fision Manager Date
. [
Nl #4 / 6§ | Zo¢ T

Contractor Datd



iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year
first above written.

DEPARTMENT E SCA(L REVIEW: ‘
—~— /a/// 7

DEPARTMENT HEAD DATE

Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ] No

Budget Unit: 1710

Line Item: 864360

Grant: [ ] Yes [X]No

Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCING _,

G,,,..»-aéi}_»n),. [ ’ \j,./'} o 4
7 AN ‘iéss;@?fa;a‘:‘dﬁ% i
By: _~ ‘
JOHN McCOWAN, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ATTEST: COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

CAR J. AN EI\O/CIer of said Board
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT,
County Counsel
| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code Section 25103, delivery of this /Ax
document has been made. By: S N

» Deputy
P
By M A Loan
Deputy i
S/
INSURANCE REVIEW: FISCAL REVIEW:

RISKMANAGER- /) -

{ 4 ,‘/\Jy:'%”f/"g )

ey ; ol R
: By: 4 X -

CARMEL J. ANGELO -
RISK MANAGER Deputy CEO/Fiscal

EXECUTIVE OFFICE REVIEW:

APPROYAL RECOMMENDED.

{/ ! . : // \ - AL {/‘ -

Sl /}/ / i i ‘//}LWJ, '4_)73,

By LAY o
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Chief Executive Officer

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []




SAVED: 9/27/2017 9:09 AM THUNT, PLOTTED: §/27/2017 $:09 AM TOM HUNT
willits \projects \2017\ 417004 VEW_ Brokaw \Dugs\ 417004~ CIL dw;

\N/ MODIFY RAMP ACCESS TO PUBLIC WAY

2} oz >
By = By
b B33
v.\.\ mw =<
Z HANDRAIL NOTES: B
1 B2
¥ - \ 1. HANDRAILS ARE ON BOTH SIDES AND CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE wmowww
; A RAWP. =
S 2. FINISH HEGHT OF HANDRALS TD ARE BETWEEN 34°-38" ABOVE RAMP SURFACE. ==
L1 () 9X18" FARKING. ) I HANDRALS EXTEND A MINWUM OF 12" OF LEVEL OISTANCE BEYOND TOP AND 32
L. ShALLS, LINES SHOUN g BOTTOM OF THE RAMP AND ARE RETURNED. o
ﬂ\.\\ FOR CONCEFTUAL ‘. Ts.uzﬁnmgikg!zg@:\N Mu_.
POSES OMLY 5 GRIP PORTION OF HANDRALL (S BETWEEN 1—1/4"-1-1/2" IN DIMETER OR g
. PUR o, \ pe Y CROSS-SECTIONAL EQUIVALENT, - il
. - 3 izg!ﬁh\ocimsﬁnﬂvw%g%%g 5
1 X EDGES HAVE A MINWUM FADIUS OF 1787 A
(&) CHAINUNK FENCE TO BE MODIFED —k |+ S . 7. HANDRAILS HAVE ENOUGH MINIMUM STRUCTURAL STRENGTH TO SUPFPORT A 250 m m
70 48 HIGH WITH TOP RAIL, § o b LB POINT LOAD. 5
USE (E) POSTS (cUT T0 SIZE) N A & HANDRALLS DO NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITRNGS. zZ3
: & § £NDS OF HANDRALS ARE' EYHER ROUNDED OR RETURNED SWOOTHLY 10 THE &=
L. RAI . WALL, OR POST. Z .
i e 5 HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT 10. DETAL'S NOT SHOWN SHALL CONFORM TO THE MOST RECENT CBC TLE 24, [ri]
£0 137253 06w oo Lo H BULD UP SOFT EDCE OF FARKI 2
L6 132257 05H . ASED 6 WIDE WARNNG WITH COMPACTED CLASS 2 AB WW 53
- . CHAMFER Cd
soxzz” wanome N1 - 1/ I 137352 \ " \ RS B mm. EEY
cur susTNG curs o8y — [ PS FC 137258 137295 P 2 [} 127 : 2810,
£6 137258 OBW, X - fems FCIIZ2.96 fawr] 12° MIN LEVEL EXTENSION F34 mm
1Y - - — TL 31 ] 24
D ADA PARKING STALL .rI/J. 1/2° CHAMFER (TVP) :A (
-2 :

R \\'l&zuanmn“% ) _[_U 4

Z%x
b N\~ 87 THIEK CONCRY 4 REBAR
. EACH WY, 2* COMS 248
INSTALL CURS AT BACK ~——_ ey \
OF SIDEWALK — 6 HIGH T *u «
7C 1373 IE % =
NG 1372.65 [P ; R \

S

INSTALL E@;«EQ«I/L‘.’

OF SIDEWALK ~ 6 HIGH T 7233 £C 1372.00

as%Duaﬁa A um;__.
R (20 SECTION /AN " y
T b > = (HANDRAIL)
s
O.h

W ST _1372. SO 1I72.00.0 PEA GRAVEL (CLASS Il AB IN DRVEWAYS) THAN £ INCHES ABOVE THE RAMP SURFACE

SRH
ey

|

95v§2n.|. B v
€

£ 137283 w1 /0 L \D %Cm“nﬂm 27 MIN SAND OR ACGR BASE
ﬁfﬁ%? W]~ | \; . |

-HANORAIL ON BOTH

SIDES OF RAMP 4° CNC SLAB WITH CRACK

CONTROL AT 5° o.c. EW

R

£6 137283

REVISION

condidh

olssx
e
5.0

7 WODIFY RAMP ACCESS | 1AW

3
T | §
= - VETERAN'S MEMORIAL e BN ) PRt .
1} NG | e BUILDING e Ao k W L \ . e W X
1T} e : — | A i s s s A WA A A §l.
H SRR I [ 1 NE
KAL) e N
g 8
(% DETAIL
0 R s - S H
2 . @ eicte soomx (2 o it CuRE FOR (CONCRETE SIDEWALK)
= N = EDGE PROTECTION,
< |l [ me s g
M ; Luaocio county Bt
CONFORM TO REALIGNED SIDEWALK, va e L0727 AN
FIELD VERIFY GRADES H .. 4 7 El\\.\\w ra C\\.& ) ], wserx B
I~ e / (A 5060 LANDOING. 50X72" LANOING 5000000000000 Z ¢
R 3 507607 LANDING " A FC 1366.96 DOOOCOO0000CJ s =
o, " 00000000000 | L &
A B0X72° LANOING & 0000000000009 ¥ 0 X
0 Woas AN & i 0000000000009 * ¥
2 % & - CO0000000000Y g
214 = & \ /)] consl saoms 56000Q0000004d z&85 &
R s AR ey e w7 >/ & 5 mm.w, o
) 60 .E%m&. / N m
b FC 1310.39 £¢ 16829 [~ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE E33n]
g (SEE RSP ABEA ON SHEET C-2) mwm 7
. " -2 WEEP oxw
f W CURE E<r &
Vo Lawes Bmw =
2
7 REDWOOD
/ g g
Z, s <
; AN
. oy NOTE: DETAIL
T S IR S e o~ .
FROVIDE stmntins 48" Fiors Geam . PR CODE: (CONCRETE LANDING)




FERRANII

ESTIMATE

i Date Estimate #
CONSTRUCTION, INC. :
. 9/8/2017 1568
P.O. Box 259 Redwood Valley, California 95470
PHONE: 707 485 0095  LICENSE: 385543  FAX: 707 485 0395
Name / Address
County of Mendo - Wil}lits Veterans Center
Contract Total
Re: Remove 9' X 16' concrete walkway to entrance of the Willits Veteran Center, replace concrete to meet the
existing elevation of new back of sidewalk
DIR # 1000000386
Price Includes:
1) Saw cutconcrete.
2) Demo concrete, haul off to a legal dumpsite.
3) Dig sub-grade, compact, install baserock as needed and compact.
4) Form new concrete entrance, install 3/8 rebar 18" on center each way. Concrete to be 4" thick.
5) Pour 3000 PSI concrete with control joint, concrete to have a broom finish.
8) Strip all forms, haul off all spoils, grade around perimeter as needed.
7) Price includes all labor, equipment and material for a complete job. 4,756.00

NOTE: Project is estimated at prevailing wage rates

CLARIFICATION: Payment is due on completion of job. Estimate good for 10 days. 1. This quotation is subject to
escalation or any cost increases incurred if not accepted within 30 days.

2. Ferranti Construction estimate shall become part and parcel of any coniractual agreement, whether specifically
referenced or not.

3. In the event of litigation, the prevailing party is entitled to reimbursement of legal expenses.

4. Quotaion is based on Normal Working Hours, Monday through Friday.

Any alterations or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed upon written order,
and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes,
accidents or delays beyond our control. Owners to carry fire and other necessary insurance, Our workers are fully
covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

Contract Acceptance Signature
Total

$4,756.00




FERRANTT

ESTlMATE Date Estimate #
CONSTRUCTION 10/2/2017 1574
P.O. Box 259 Redwood Valley, California 95470
PHONE: 707 485 0095 LICENSE: 385543  FAX: 707 485 0395
Name / Address
Wil:lits Veterans Center-Concrete ramps
Contract Totai
.Re: Changes to drawings - Exira Work

1) Mobilization

2) Saw cnét existing parking slab and curb, cut out for new ramp
3) Demo parking slab, curb, existing truncaded dome and new landing. Haul offto a legal dumpsite
4) Demo fence post, reinstall in new location

5) Dig sub-grade, haul of all spoils, install base rack and compact at all demoed areas
6) Form and pour new landing ramp, vertical curb and parking stab. Dowel into all existing concrete. Install
rebar as per plans
7) remove existing forms at angle point, re-form and grade lower portion of ramp and landing. Install new
truncaded|dome in landing area as per changes to existing pian by SHN Engineering
8) Form alnd pour curb cut out at back of sidewalk in one location

9) Saw cyt curb at back of sidewalk, demo curb, haul off all spoils, form and pour new curb to clirrent elevation
for new ramp along side concrete parking area

10) Extend length of handrail as per changes to existing plans by SHN Engineering
11) Increase to Bond cost of project 23,940.00

CLARIFICATION: Payment is due on completion of job. Estimate good for 10 days. 1. This quotation is subject to
escalation%or any cost increases incurred if not accepted within 30 days.
2. Ferranti Construction estimate shalt become part and parcel of any contractual agreement, whether specifically
referenced or not.

3. In the event of litigation, the prevailing party is entitled to reimbursement of legal expenses.
4. Quotaio:n is based on Normal Working Hours, Monday through Friday.

Any alterapons or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed upon written order,
and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent ugon strikes,
accidents or delays beyond our control. Owners to carry fire and other necessary insurance. Ourjworkers are fully

covered by Workmen's Compensation insurance.

Contract Acceptance Signature
3’ Tota

$23,840.00




